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PROPOSAL UNDER ENVIRONMENTAL SANITATION
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal/project relating to Environmental Sanitation has been submitted to the Union Government by the Government of Jharkhand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI BHARATSINH
SOLANKI)

(a) and (b) No such proposal has been received from Government of Jharkhand. However, the Government of India administers the Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA), a comprehensive programme to ensure sanitation facilities in rural areas with the main goal of eradicating the practice of open defecation and ensuring clean environment. NBA is operated in a project mode taking district as a unit.

The NBA projects cover rural areas of 607 districts of the country including 24 districts of Jharkhand. The objective of NBA is to achieve sustainable behavior change with provision of sanitary facilities in entire communities in a phased, saturation mode with
`Nirmal Grams` as outcomes.

The goal of NBA is to achieve 100% access to sanitation for all rural households by 2022. The main components under the programme are incentives for Individual Household Latrines (IHHL), assistance for Community Sanitary Complex, assistance for toilets in School and Anganwadi and Solid and Liquid Waste Management (SLWM).

Cumulative achievement reported by State on Online Monitoring system against targets sanctioned under NBA in Jharkhand is under :

Component Project Project %age
     Objective Performance Achievement
Individual household latrines for  BPL 2327306  1468848  63.11
Individual household latrines for  APL 1402189  216414  15.43
Individual household latrines (IHHL)  3729495  1685262  45.19
School Toilet units   42687  39534  92.61
Sanitary Complex       1203  282  23.44
Anganwadi Toilets      11472  7560  65.90
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